
RECHARGE	YOUR	DISTRIBUTION		
COMPATRIOTS	BY	SUBJECT	AREA	–	5/20/20	

	
AGING	
Claire	Panke	
Christine	La	Monte		
Nora	Jacobson	
Margareta	Szabo	
Myra	Paci	
Alex	Leff	
Brittany	Alsot	
Rodney	Martel	
Lisa	Leeman		
Desiree	Ickerodt	
Annika	Iltis	
Jill	Demby	Guest	
Meagan	Adele	Lopez	
Diane	Estelle	Vicari	
	
ARTS/PERFORMANCE	
Christine	La	Monte		
Nora	Jacobson	
Margareta	Szabo	
Myra	Paci	
Meagan	Adele	Lopez	
Michael	Jacobsohn	
Vivien	Wu	
Lynn	Cadwallader	
Zhu	Shen	
Ned	Augustenborg	
Hsuan	Yu	Pan	
Bill	Brummel	
David	Streit	
Janet	R.	Kirchheimer	
Wendy	Lobel	
John	McAllister	
Cynthia	Salzman	Mondell	
Will	Fraser	
Francesca	Soans	
Polly	Wells	
Lisa	Leeman		
Diane	Estelle	Vicari	
Rob	Levi	
Robin	Grey	
Kathy	Hassinger	



Heather	Lenz	
Jonathan	VIscuna	
George	King	
Christoph	Dostal	
Dianne	Griffin	
Karen	Kohlhaas	
	
BIOGRAPHICAL/HISTORICAL	
Kathy	Hassinger	
Lynn	Cadwallader	
Zhu	Shen	
Ned	Augustenborg	
Blair	Naujok	
Michelle	Paymar	
Susan	Stern	
Trudi	Angell	
Sue	Arbuthnot	
Myriam	Zumbühl	
Daniel	Julien	
Kim	Saltarski	
Ruth	Somalo	
Natalie	Azarov	
Rick	Minnich	
Karen	Bernstein	
Kimberlee	Bassford	
Jane	McAllister	
Judy	Branfman	
Mark	Birnbaum	
Paul	Espinosa	
Alyssa	Bolsey	
Terry	O'Neill	
Steve	Wystrach	
Francesca	Soans	
Don	Colacino	
Norm	Anderson	
Rob	Levi	
Jonathan	Viscuna	
Jill	Demby	Guest	
Roland	Mesa	
James	Becket	
George	King	
Steve	Byrne	
Anita	Modak-Truran	
Christoph	Dostal	
Karen	Kohlhaas	
Silvia	Gallini	



CRIME	
Sue	Arbuthnot	
Elliat	Graney-Saucke	
Shari	Robertson	
Cynthia	Salzman	Mondell	
Elle	Kamihira	
Megan	Sanchez-Warner	
	
DESIGN	
Elise	(Lisa)	Hughes	
Eric	Bricker	
	
EDUCATION	
Donald	Harrison	
Olga	Matthes	
Robin	Grey	
	
ENVIRONMENTAL	
Sue	Arbuthnot	
Myriam	Zumbühl	
Christi	Cooper	
Ellen	Salemme	
Laj	P.	Waghray		
Melanie	Wallace	
Christopher	Dawes	
Lauren	Lukow	
Pallavi	Somusetty	
Eladio	Arvelo	
Kevin	White	
Sheil	Seclearr	
Will	Fraser	
Lindsay	Ofrias	
David	Pelcyger	
Kevin	White	
Scott	Morris	
Matthew	Eisen	
Michael	"MJ"	Johnson	
Clate	Korsant	
Mimi	deGruy	
Heather	Lenz	
James	Becket	
George	King	
	
FOOD	
Myriam	Zumbühl	
Ellen	Salemme	



Laj	P.	Waghray		
Matthew	Eisen	
Michael	"MJ"	Johnson	
Lisa	Gossels	
	
HEALTH/DISABILITY	
Margareta	Szabo	
Myra	Paci	
Brittany	Alsot	
Bill	Brummel	
David	Streit	
Daniel	Julien	
Kim	Saltarski	
Ruth	Somalo	
Dan	Habib	
Patrick	Norman	
Robert	Rooy	
Kent	Bassett	
Connie	Bottinelli	
Julie	Englander	
Faye	Lederman	
Shannon	Cohn	
Regan	Brashear	
Susan	Hamovitch	
Rob	and	Laurie	Tranchin	
	
HOLOCAUST	
Rodney	Martel	
Janet	R.	Kirchheimer	
Natalie	Azarov	
Rick	Minnich	
Melanie	Wallace	
Jill	Demby	Guest	
Michael	Jacobsohn	
	
INDIGENOUS	
Sheil	Seclearr	
Sue	Arbuthnot	
	
LGBTQIA+	
Myra	Paci	
Lisa	Leeman		
Karen	Bernstein	
Elliat	Graney-Saucke	
Christopher	Dawes	
Robert	Rooy	



Amy	Jenkins	
Dale	Windle	
Peter	McDowell	
Therese	Shechter	
Dean	Butler	
Gudula	Meinzolt	
Melissa	Regan	
Peter	McDowell	
	
MENTAL	HEALTH	
Desiree	Ickerodt	
Wendy	Lobel	
Kimberlee	Bassford	
Kent	Bassett	
Amanda	Dyer	
James	Buffin	
Sheila	Ganz	
Lisa	M.	Hall	
Dianne	Griffin	
Jill	Demby	Guest	
Megan	Sanchez-Warner	
Martha	White	Jackson	
Ryan	Mayers	
Rob	and	Laurie	Tranchin	
Michael	Esposito	
	
OTHER	SOCIAL	ISSUES	
David	Streit	
Sue	Arbuthnot	
Jane	McAllister	
Judy	Branfman	
Mark	Birnbaum	
Paul	Espinosa	
Shari	Robertson	
Connie	Bottinelli	
Lisa	M.	Hall	
Jonathan	Fein	
CJ	Crim	
Ryan	Michael	Connolly	
Therese	Shechter	
Polly	Wells	
Don	Colacino	
Robin	Grey	
Clate	Korsant	
Faye	Lederman	
Martha	White	Jackson	



Melissa	Regan	
Heather	MacDonald	
Lisa	Gossels	
Steve	Byrne	
	
PERSONAL	DOCUMENTARY	
Alyssa	Bolsey	
Doug	Block	
Mark	Meatto	
Zhu	Shen	
Peter	McDowell	
Silvia	Gallini	
	
RACIAL	JUSTICE	
Ned	Augustenborg	
Hsuan	Yu	Pan	
Lauren	Lukow	
Pallavi	Somusetty	
Chris	Owen	
Franziska	Blome	
Pablo	Miralles	
Olga	Matthes	
Don	Colacino	
Lindsay	Ofrias	
Robin	Grey	
Regan	Brashear	
George	King	
Heather	MacDonald	
	
RELIGION/SPIRITUALITY	
Burton	Buller	
Julie	Englander	
Desislava	Kadra	
Will	Fraser	
Melissa	Regan	
	
REPRODUCTIVE	JUSTICE	
Therese	Shechter	
Shannon	Cohn	
Regan	Brashear	
	
SCIENCE/NATURE	
Terry	O'Neill	
Myriam	Zumbühl	
Sam	Smartt	
	



SPORTS	
John	McAllister	
Steve	Wystrach	
Ryan	Michael	Connolly	
Odette	Scott	
Dean	Butler	
Roland	Mesa	
Cirina	Catania	
Michael	Esposito	
	
TRAVEL/LIFESTYLE	
Eric	Bricker	
Elise	(Lisa)	Hughes	
Alejandro	Enríquez	García	
	
VETERANS/MILITARY	
Peter	McDowell	
Susan	Hackley	
Vicki	Topaz	
Norm	Anderson	
Martha	White	Jackson	
Ryan	Mayers	
Cirina	Catania	
Peter	McDowell	
	
WILDLIFE	
Kevin	White	
Sheil	Seclearr	
Annika	Iltis	
Mimi	deGruy	
Alejandro	Enríquez	García	
	
WOMEN’S	ISSUES	
Jill	Demby	Guest	
Faye	Lederman	
	
OTHER	
Allen	Wolf	(Autism,	Human	Trafficking)	
Linda	Martuch	(Paranormal)	
	


